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Welcome back!  I hope you had a lovely break and are ready for another busy term.  We 
raised a fantastic £289.47 for Comic Relief so a huge thank you to everyone for           
supporting the charity.  
 
We would like to take this opportunity to let you know that after over 13 years working 
at Stradbroke Primary School, Mrs Read has decided to move on to new  opportunities.  
I would like to thank Mrs Read for all of her hard work and dedication.  We will really 
miss her and wish her the best of luck for the future.  If you would like to join us in     
saying goodbye and good luck to Mrs Read then you are welcome to join us for a special 
assembly on Monday 29th April at 2:45pm. 

Mrs Hannah Hunt, Head of School,  Stradbroke Primary School 

Key Stage 2 Summer Production 
This year, Year 4, 5 and 6 will be putting on a production of 

‘Rock Bottom’.  The play follows the story of a Stone Age 

family ‘The Cobblestones’ who live in Rock Bottom.  When 

Bobby Cobblestone gets a job working for Lady Lava it all 

seems to be too good to be true.  Can he uncover her dark   

secret and save his friends, family and Rock Bottom?  With 

catchy songs and puns galore, we are sure this year’s     

performance will be a super show! 

More information will follow shortly about parts, costumes 

and tickets. 

Spring Weather 

As we move into the Summer 

term, I am sure (and hope!) 

that we will continue to see 

some warmer weather.  With 

this in mind, please ensure that 

your child comes into school 

with the appropriate clothing 

for playtimes.  Please send 

your child with a coat on  

cooler days and sunhats and 

water bottles as the days start 

to warm up!  Bottles are an  

important part of the uniform 

for PE too, so please make 

sure your child has a  

water bottle on PE days. 

A Date for your Diary... 

Our Year 6 Leavers’ Service will be on  

Friday 19th July at 9:30am.  Please join us 

in the Church for the celebration. 

Whole School ‘Other Worlds’ Day 
 

We are delighted to welcome Mr Gionis of 
Timebubble Toys into school on    
Wednesday 8th May for our final whole 
school ‘Other Worlds’ day.  Mr Gionis will 
be bringing with him his amazing     
Timebubble Machine to inspire the     
children and set them a creative writing 
challenge. 

Stradbroke CE  

Primary School  



COOL MILK 
www.coolmilk.com 

 

Just a reminder… 
If you think you may be entitled to free school 
meals, please see Mrs Read in the office and 
she will give you the contact details.   

 

 

Dates for your Diary 2019 
 

Monday 6th May — BANK HOLIDAY 
Wednesday 8th May — Whole School ‘Other Worlds’ day – workshops creative writing 
         challenge with Mr Gionis 
Thursday 9th May — New Reception intake session 9:30—10:30 
Week beginning Monday 13th May—KS2 SATS 
Friday 17th May  — FOSPS Family Bingo Night 5:30—7:00pm 
Monday 20th May — Class photographs 
Wednesday 22nd May— Bikeability (Year 5) 
Thursday 23rd May — Bikeability (Year 5) 
Friday 24th May  — LAST DAY OF HALF TERM 

               Monday 27th May—Friday 31st May —HALF TERM 
Monday 3rd June — BACK TO SCHOOL 
Wednesday 5th June — Mars start swimming 
Friday 7th June  — FOSPS Popcorn Night 5:30—7:00pm 
Thursday 13th June — Open Evening, 3:15—5:00pm 
Friday 14th June — FOSPS in to sell Father’s Day gifts 
Monday 17th June — Year 6 to Crucial Crew, Stowmarket—leave school at 8:30am 
Tuesday 18th June — Kwik Cricket tournament @ Stradbroke Cricket Club, 12:30— 
         5:00pm 
Tuesday 25th June — KS2 performances—‘Rock Bottom’ 2pm and 6pm 
Wednesday 26th June— Jupiter DT day @ SHS 
    — KS2 performance— ‘Rock Bottom’ 6pm 
Thursday 27th June — Year 4 Taster morning @ SHS   
Friday 28th June — Sports Day @ 10am—ALL WELCOME 
    — Summer Fair @ 3:15pm—ALL WELCOME  
Tuesday 2nd July — Year 5 Pyramid Music day @ Stradbroke High School 
    — New Reception intake whole morning (including lunch) 9:30am—
         1:00pm 
    — Welcome Evening for New Reception Parents—5:00pm 
Thursday 4th July — Year 6 Intake Day @ Stradbroke High School 
    — New class transition day for all other classes 
Monday 8th July — Mars trip to Charlotte’s Wood 
Monday 8th July—Friday 12th July—Year 6 to Hollowford Centre, Residential trip 
Friday 19th July  — Leavers’ Service, All Saints’ Church Stradbroke @ 9:30am 
    — Leavers’ BBQ and party, 1:00pm 
Tuesday 23rd July — LAST DAY OF TERM 
Wednesday 24th July — Staff Inset Day (School closed to children)  

Early Bird and After School Clubs 

Don’t forget that we have wrap-around care available.  

Breakfast Club runs from 8:00am costing £1 from 8:00 

and 50p from 8:30am.  Breakfast is served each day  

until approximately 8:25am.  As well as this, we also 

have ‘The Club’ which runs from 3:15 until 5:30pm 

costing £2 for attendance until 4:30pm and £4 for       

attendance after 4:30pm. 

SATS tests 
Year Six will be undertaking their 
SATS tests in the week beginning   
Monday 13th to Thursday 16th 
of May 2019. It is very important 
that all Year 6 pupils have full   
attendance in this week and do 
not miss any of the assessments. 


